BEFORE THE BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

In Re: Application of 2100 M Street Property Owner LLC

Application No.: 20291

AFFIRMATION OF POSTING

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, ss:

Diana Herndon, does hereby state¹ that:

Pursuant to Subtitle Y § 402.3 of the Zoning Regulations, on September 21, 2020 three (3) Zoning Notices furnished by the Office of Zoning were posted on property known as 2100 M Street NW (Square 72, Lot 75). The signs were posted in plain view of the public on the following street frontages:

SEE ATTACHED

Three (3) photographs, attached hereto, were taken of the Zoning Notices in place which fairly depict the Zoning Notices as seen by the public. Photographs are numbered and correspond to the following street frontages:

Number Street Frontage

SEE ATTACHED

Diana Herndon

Diana Herndon

Board of Zoning Adjustment District of Columbia CASE NO.20291 EXHIBIT NO.36

¹ Notarization not available due to COVID-19 pandemic



1. 9/21/2020 M Street NW



3. 9/21/2020 New Hampshire Avenue NW



2. 9/21/2020 21st Street NW